SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

1
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 17W0007275

19900053 BURKS COLTON SUEDE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
2 THEFT BY DECEPTION JAIL
3 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
4 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
5 FORGERY 3RD JAIL
6 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1. 35 DONNELLY,.MARYANN
GOLDMAN.SYLVIA

DISPOSITION

11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
11/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET

2
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 16W0010638

20900754  RILEY ELIJAH MAROQUIS
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 1 MCADAMS.JEFF

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ENTERING AUTO JAIL 03/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
2 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL 03/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
3 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL 03/03/2020 DEAD DOCKET
REMARKS

3
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0001409

20901351 STOVER WILLIAM DANIEL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 20 KIMBERLY JR,.RICHARD HARDIN

DISPOSITION
10/25/2021 DEAD DOCKET
10/25/2021 DEAD DOCKET




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

4
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 20W0000087

21900027  JONES DONTAVIAN LENNARIO
LAST HEARING DATE  05/07/2024

PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

2 63 FEGAN.NICOLE

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1  MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3  MURDER JAIL
4  ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
5  KIDNAPPING JAIL
6  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
7 ~ FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS

5
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 19W0004906

21900455  ALEXANDER DEMETRIAS PHANSHAE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
2 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
3 SEXUAL BATTERY PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 56 HOBBS.BRIAN ALAN

DISPOSITION

CASENO. _DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0000391

21902517 -MILLER DANIEL THEODORE III
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND
2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL. PROF BOND
3 FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

3 48

DISPOSITION




7

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0005276
21904426 ~ WILSON KENT WAYNE JR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

STATUS
VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL  JAIL

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 46 PERRY,LAURYNA
ENGELBERGER,CHARLES J 11

DISPOSITION

2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
3 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL -
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
5 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL
6 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
7 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
8 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS
£ PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0011146 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22901647 KELLUM SELENA CAPRICE 1 39 BECKWITH.ROBERT JAMES
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
5 TAMPERING W/EVIDENCE JAIL
6 ENTERING AUTO JAIL
REMARKS
) PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002683 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22901912 DAVIS JAMEKA 1 11 CHRISTIAN,RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/11/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 DRIVING LIC SUS REV PROF BOND 08/23/2023 DEAD DOCKET
2 COCAINE PROF BOND 08/23/2023 DEAD DOCKET

3

REMARKS

MOTOR VEHICLE CODE VIOL PROF BOND

08/23/2023 DEAD DOCKET




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

10
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0001749

22902140 ROBERSON TALMADGE LEROY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 39 CARLTONMATTHEW R

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 MURDER JAIL
4 ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
5 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
6 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
7 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
8. . FELON POSS FIREARM. . JAIL - .
REMARKS

11
CASENO. DEFENDANT

22902161 BAILON YADHIRA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

WARRANTH#: 21W0008268

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 AFFRAY PROF BOND
2 MARUUANA-MISDEMEANOR PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
1 13 LEVIN.ROBBIEM

GOLDMAN.SYLVIA
DONNELLY ,.MARYANN

DISPOSITION
02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET

REMARKS

12
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003407

22902256 MOLIN STEPHANIE HAYATTE
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
2 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND

REMARKS

_PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 17 DICKERSONJEFFERY L .

DISPOSITION
11/18/2022 DEAD DOCKET
11/18/2022 DEAD DOCKET




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

13
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 21W0010391

22902296  MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL

2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL  JAIL

3 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL

4 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 34 LUWEMBA,MOHAMMED §

DISPOSITION

14
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W00085%94

22902301 STEPHENS ASHLEY DANIELLE
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 8 CASEY.DAVIDJ

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY JAIL 04/04/2023 DEAD DOCKET
REMARKS

15
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0010850

22902412  JEROME SHEON JOHNSON
LAST HEARING DATE  06/12/2023

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT PROF BOND
2 FIN TRANS CARD FRAUD PROF BOND
3 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT PROF BOND
4 FIN TRANS CARD FRAUD PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 15 CHRISTIAN.RICK ]

DISPOSITION

06/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
06/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
06/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
06/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
16
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0001205 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22902413  SALVANT RAQUION ANTHONY 1 34 ELWART.KATHRYNR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
REMARKS
. PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003266 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22902955  MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD 1 37 LUWEMBAMOHAMMED S
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 MURDER JAIL
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
5 ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
6 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
REMARKS
18 PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W 0003449 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22902955  SPEER TERRENCE 2 39 MATTHEWS,CARETON R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 MURDER JAIL
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
5 ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
6 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL

REMARKS




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

19
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 21W0007433
22902969  HILLMAN ZACQUAVION
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
2 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 19 STAHLMANJILLE
KIM,JUDY

DISPOSITION
02/28/2023 DEAD DOCKET
02/28/2023 DEAD DOCKET

20
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0007219

22903363 BRATTON MIA CHANE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND
2 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 35 NASH.MELVIN SAMUEL

DISPOSITION

21
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 19W009876

22903437 DEMPS JASON CRAIG
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY :

1 11  GARCIA,HAROLD
ELWART.KATHRYN R

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
REMARKS

22
CASE NO. DEFENDANT

22903501 LACEY KANIEL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

WARRANT#: 21W0010704

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 RAPE PROP BOND
2 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES PROP BOND
3 CHILD MOLESTATION PROP BOND
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROP BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 34 BUMPUS.KAYLA
MANHEIM,ALAN C

DISPOSITION




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

23
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002246

22903689  DUPREE TRACY SHANE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 THEFT BY RECEIVING PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 32 MCADAMS,JEFF

DISPOSITION

24
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0002409

22903925 MURPHY MICHAEL DOUGLAS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 32 HOBBS,BRIAN ALAN

DISPOSITION

25
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003642

22904066 DENSON NICHOLAS TREVOR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 36 MOORE,GRADY ALAN

DISPOSITION

26
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003214

22904071 WILER DIA ELIZABETH
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 34 KIMBERLY JR,RICHARD HARDIN

DISPOSITION




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

27
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003160

22904124 ~ MURPHY MICHAEL DOUGLAS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 32 HOBBS.BRIAN ALAN

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
2 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
3 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
REMARKS
28

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 21W0010153

22904342  LOVETT TESHAUNA NICOLE
LAST HEARING DATE  05/08/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 17 MASON.JENNY KISER

DISPOSITION
07/10/2023 DEAD DOCKET

v, B— ]
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0004636

22904396  GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
2 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 32 THOMAS,CHELSEA

DISPOSITION




SUPERIOR COURT

COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
30
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0008117 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22904397  GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 1 32 THOMAS.CHELSEA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
2 FIN TRANS CARD FRAUD JAIL
3 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
- 4. FIN-TRANS CARD FRAUD - -JAIL -
5 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
REMARKS
31 PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0006515 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22904452  GRAY JAMIE LEE 1 29 MILLER ILADAMH
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 COMPUTER THEFT PROF BOND
2 THEFT OFFENSE PROF BOND
REMARKS
32
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0007705 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22904526  TOWNSEND JOEQUAN CHAMON 1 20 HOLMES.DAVID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
. COUNT CHARGE .. STATUS . DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL

REMARKS

10



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

33

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0007003

22904601 HENDERSON CHASE NOAH
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
2 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 30 CAMPBELL.CHRISTOPHER A

DISPOSITION

34

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0005050

22904648  MORENO EDUARDO
LAST HEARING DATE  03/27/2023
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 DRIVING UNDER INFL PROF BOND
3 DRIVING UNDER INFL PROF BOND
4 DRIVING W/O LICENSE PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
ATTORNEY

LAIL,RAYMOND B.

DFN# HR#
1 5

DISPOSITION

02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
02/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET

35
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0008186

22904708 RIVAS BRAYAN EDUARDO
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE L . STATUS
1 POSS OF PROHI ITEMS TO INM JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: WINKLER, JAY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 28 GIBERT.,JJAMES W

DISPOSITION

11



36

CASE NO.
22904900

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003266

MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

AN BN —

REMARKS

37
CASE NO.
22904900

PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 26 LUWEMBAMOHAMMED S

COUNT CHARGE

1

STATUS DISPOSITION
MURDER JAIL
MURDER JAIL
MURDER JAIL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

--ARMED-ROBBERY- - - --- -~ - JAH;- - -
POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003449 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
SPEER TERRENCE 2 33 MATTHEWS,CARETON R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

STATUS DISPOSITION
MURDER JAIL
MURDER JAIL
MURDER JAIL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL

N AW

REMARKS

12



38

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: WINKLER, JAY

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0008626 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
22904901 ORDAY NIAH 1 35 GOLDMAN.SYLVIA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 DONNELLY.MARYANN
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

2 CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY PROF BOND

3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

4 CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY PROF BOND

5 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

6 CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY  PROF BOND

-7 - TRESPASSING-MISD - - PROF BOND

8 CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY  PROF BOND

9 TRESPASSING-MISD PROF BOND

10 CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY PROF BOND
REMARKS

39
CASE NO. DEFENDANT

22904901 STROPE GORDON EUGENE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
POSS FIREARMS COMM
VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
TRESPASSING-MISD
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
TRESPASSING-MISD
CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY
FELON POSS FIREARM
FELON POSS FIREARM

S Yal—R- TN CREN NG VRN VE SRE

WARRANT#: 22W0008556

STATUS
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

PROSECUTOR: WINKLER, JAY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

2 38

DISPOSITION

REMARKS

13



SUPERIOR COURT

COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
40
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0009114 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22904970  ROSADO MARQUISE ARMAND 1 31 THOMPSON,THOMAS REID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED SODOMY PROF BOND
2 RAPE PROF BOND
3 SEXUAL BATTERY PROF BOND
REMARKS
41
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002880 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22905098  DUCKETT KAYLA 1 30 GOLDMAN.SYLVIA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 DONNELLY .MARYANN
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 UNLAWFUL ACTS VIOL PENA JAIL
2 SIMPLE BATTERY JAIL
REMARKS
42
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003626 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
22905099  SALVANT RAQUION 1 30 ELWART.KATHRYNR
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 UNLAWFUL ACTS VIOL PENA JAIL
2 EXPLOITATION JAIL

. REMARKS

14



43
CASENO. DEFENDANT

22905146  HERNANDEZ BRIAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE
1 TRESPASSING-MISD
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF
3 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL

REMARKS

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

WARRANT#: 22W0009062

STATUS

PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 30 RODGERS,KEVINJ

DISPOSITION

44
CASENO. DEFENDANT

23900052  GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

WARRANT#: 22W00024638

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 27 THOMAS,CHELSEA

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ROBBERY SUD SNATCH JAIL
2 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS
45
PROSECUTOR: LEIVA,JESSICA E
CASE NO. - DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0000207 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900055 COHEN DERRICK MATHEW 2 11 MURPHY,ANDREW THURSTON
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 GOLDMAN,SYLVIA
DONNELLY,MARYANN
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
5  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET
6  FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND 08/22/2023 DEAD DOCKET

REMARKS

15



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

16 PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0006789 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900266  PERRY MELVIN GERALD JR 1 23  SAMUEL.DONALD
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 OBSTRUCTION-HINDING PROF BOND
2 BATTERY PROF BOND
REMARKS
47
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002329 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY o
23900299  DEMPS JASON CRAIG 1 8 ELWART.KATHRYNR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
I ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND 10/05/2023 DEAD DOCKET
2 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND 10/05/2023 DEAD DOCKET
3 FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND 10/05/2023 DEAD DOCKET
4 FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND 10/05/2023 DEAD DOCKET
REMARKS
48
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010699 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900308 TAYLOR DAVION 1 23  GOLDMAN,SYLVIA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 DONNELLY .MARYANN
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 HIJACKING JAIL
2 HIJACKING JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 CRUELTY TO ANIMALS JAIL
5 CRUELTY TO ANIMALS JAIL
6 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
7 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL

REMARKS

16



49
CASENO. DEFENDANT

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS )
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

WARRANT#: 22W0008498

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23900390  FORD IMANI SHENISE 1 23 CHRISTIAN,RICK ]
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
2 LEFT CNTR/IMP LANE PROF BOND
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
4 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
5 - RECKLESS DRIVING PROF BOND
REMARKS

50
CASENO. DEFENDANT

WARRANT#: 22W0003549

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23900399  CARTHAN REX KENNETH 1 23 CHRISTIAN,RICK J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND
3 RECKLESS CONDUCT PROF BOND
REMARKS
! PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011124 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900440  COFFEY KYLE ELDON 1 23 ENGELBERGER.CHARLES ]

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE
ARMED ROBBERY:--

1

2

3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
5 POSS FIREARMS COMM

REMARKS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

STATUS

-JAIL

JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

DISPOSITION

17



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
52
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002788 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900560  MCGINTY SHANQUITA NICOLE 1 23 CHRISTIAN,RICK J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIM DAM PROP IST PROF BOND 08/28/2023 DEAD DOCKET
2 TRESPASSING-MISD PROF BOND 08/28/2023 DEAD DOCKET
REMARKS
53
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0007430 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23900726  SALTER TIMOTHY ANDREA 1 4 FORTAS,E SCOTT
LAST HEARING DATE  11/14/2023 NELSON.,AUSTIN BURKE
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND 11/14/2023 DEAD DOCKET
REMARKS
54
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0007925 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23901057 TOWNSEND JOEQUAN CHAMON 1 15 HOLMES.DAVID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TRAFFIC METHAMPHETAMIN JAIL
2 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
3 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL

REMARKS




SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

55

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002745
23901189  PARKE LISA GAIL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
| CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
2 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
PROF BOND

3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

l 24 DONNELLY,MARYANN
GOLDMAN,SYLVIA

DISPOSITION

56

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0004937

23901350 CARTER DEANGELO MARQUART
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 SIMPLE BATTERY PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 22 MARSHALL.,DAVID D

DISPOSITION

57

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0001980 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23901731 ANGLIN SEAN PATRICK 1 23 KENNEDY.REID MICHAEL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 KENNEDY.REID G
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FALSE IMPRISONMENT PROF BOND
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
REMARKS
58
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0001979 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23901731 MILLER NASHWAN JEWELL 2 23 RODGERS.KEVINJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FALSE IMPRISONMENT JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

REMARKS

19



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
59
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0001978 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23901731  PARKER AUSTIN NOAH 3 23 GOLDMAN.,SYLVIA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FALSE IMPRISONMENT JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
REMARKS
60
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0008698 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23901865  THOUSAND AUSTIN LEE 1 18 ENGELBERGER,CHARLES]
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN JAIL
2 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN JAIL
3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN JAIL
4 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN JAIL
5 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL
6 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL
7 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL
-8 - —GRUELTY-TO-GHILDREN--- - -~ JAIL: -~ ---
REMARKS
B ) PROSECUTOR: YEAGER,CINDI
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000354 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902177  FARIA EDUARDO SLADE 1 21 KENNEDY.REID MICHAEL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 HEROIN PROF BOND

REMARKS

20



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

62

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0002851
23902290 AARON TODD ANTHONY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FORGERY 2ND DEGREE PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 16 KENNEDY.REID MICHAEL

DISPOSITION

63

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0008438

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23902338 BYRD STEVEN 1 16 CASEY.DAVID]
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
2 BATTERY JAIL
3 SIMPLE BATTERY JAIL
4 FAMILY VIOL BATTERY JAIL
REMARKS
64
PROSECUTOR: HOROWITZ,JARED M
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0001749 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902351 ROBERSON TALMADGE LEROY 1 21 CARLTON.MATTHEW R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 MURDER JAIL
- -4 - -MURDER- - - e JATL - -
5 ARMED ROBBERY JAIL
6 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
7 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL

REMARKS

21



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

65
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010909

23902387  THIBAUDEAU ROSS WARD
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 TRAFFIC METHAMPHETAMIN JAIL
2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 18 WILLINGHAM.DAVID R

DISPOSITION

3 THEFT BY RECEIVING JAIL
REMARKS.
66
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003261 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY .
23902456  MCCOY BRODERICK LEVAR 1 16 HOOD.,RONALD YV
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
| FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND
REMARKS
67
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0006811 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902606  BUCKNER KELLY ANNE 1 16 THOMPSON,THOMAS REID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
2 DIST OBSCENE MATERIAL PROF BOND
REMARKS
68
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0012236 DFEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902617  GARCIA LISANDRO ALEX 1 16 HOFFEY.DANIEL P
LAST HEARING DATE  05/07/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY CASH BOND

REMARKS

22



69
CASE NO.
23902681

DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0002467

JUAREZ LUIS EZEQUIEL

LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1
2

REMARKS

70
CASE NO.
23902685

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 20 SPERLING.,JEAN C

COUNT CHARGE

1

REMARKS

71
CASE NO.
23902689

COUNT CHARGE

1
2

STATUS DISPOSITION
RAPE PROF BOND
CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0000470 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
MOGIRE JASON RAINEY 1 15 ENSLEIN.MATTHEW F
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
STATUS DISPOSITION
CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002996 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
BRUSS ALAN MATHEW 1 11  SCHOOLCRAFT.STANLEY W III
LAST HEARING DATE  04/16/2024
STATUS DISPOSITION
TERRORISTIC THREATS PROP BOND
RECKLESS DRIVING PROP BOND
CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROP BOND

3

REMARKS

23



SUPERIOR COURT

COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

72
CASENO. DEFENDANT

23902694  DELGARDO GERARD ALLEN JR
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024

WARRANT#: 22W0009965

COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 15 MARSHALL.DAVID D

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
3 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
REMARKS

73
CASE NO.: DEFENDANT

23902705 JONES CEDRIC SEBASTIAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

WARRANT#: 23W0002243

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 15 COOK,STEVEN A

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY RECEIVING JAIL
2 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
3 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
4 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL
5 THEFT BY RECEIVING JAIL
6 LOITERING JAIL
7 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
REMARKS

74
CASE NO. DEFENDANT

23902718 WHITE LENETO MARVEL
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 TRAFFIC METHAMPHETAMIN JAIL

2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL

3 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL

4 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
REMARKS

WARRANT#: 23W0002849

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 17 STAROSTO.FRANK MICHAEL

DISPOSITION

24



75

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0007779 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902793 HOOPER JOHN MICHAEL 1 16 HODGES,FOSS G
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
2 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
3 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
4 AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATT PROF BOND
5 . CHILD MOLESTATION- - ~-PROF-BOND
6 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
7 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
8 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND
9 AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATT PROF BOND
REMARKS
76
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000726 DFEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902801 VALDIVIA ARTOLA ALEX HUMBERTO 1 15 SCHNATMEIER JR,ROBERT F
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY PROF BOND
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
REMARKS
77
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0006814 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23902894 RICHTER JANNA FAITH 1 15 GRAHAM,WILLIAM A
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1
2

REMARKS

TRAFFIC METHAMPHETAMIN PROF BOND
VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

25



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

78

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004043 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903076  BREWTON DONNIE 1 11 DONNELLY.MARYANN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 HABITUAL VIOLATOR JAIL

2 DRIVING UNDER INFL JAIL

3 HIT AND RUN JAIL
REMARKS

79
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010541 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903085  ADAMS ANDERIO ANDREZ 1 14 HOBBS.BRIAN ALAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

DISPOSITION

2 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
REMARKS
80
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004370 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903087  HENDERSON CHASE NOAH 1 14 LEVIN,ROBBIEM
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 BATTERY JAIL

2 UNLAWFUL ACTS VIOL PENA JAIL

REMARKS

26



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

81

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003393 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903190  GREENE SKIELARH 1 13 GRECO,JOHN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY PROF BOND
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
5 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROF BOND
6 -RECKLESS-CONBUCT - - - - PROF BOND
REMARKS
82
PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011085 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903218  FLETCHER ULYSSES NELSON I 13 ANDERSON,J SCOTT
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MARIJUANA-FELONY PROF BOND
REMARKS
83 PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003515 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903356  BRATTON MIA CHANE 1 13 GROUT,MEGAN W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 NASH.MELVIN SAMUEL
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND

REMARKS

27



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
84
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005197 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903361 UGBESIA NEIMAN MAXWELL 1 13  WEST,DAVID S
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
REMARKS
85
PROSECUTOR: FIRST.MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003941 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903362 ROBY KAMARI 1 13 ADAMS,JENNIFER S
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT PROF BOND
2 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT PROF BOND
REMARKS
86
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004757 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903363  MEEKS LEROY LOVERIN JR 1 13 ENGELBERGER.CHARLES J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
3 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
4 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
5 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
6 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS

28



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

87

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0012032
23903418 BRACAMONTES ERIKA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY CASH BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 13 ALTERMAN.CATHY MORRIS

DISPOSITION

88

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0006279

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23903424  ELLIS JERAY ALDREN 1 13
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MARIJUANA-FELONY PROF BOND
REMARKS
89
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21 W0009548 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903444  WHITE ANTWON SHANE 1 13 RODGERSKEVIN J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 TUCKER,MATTHEW A
BRADLEY.TERRENCE A
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 HUMAN BODY TRAFFIC JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
5 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
6  FELONPOSS FIREARM- - —~JAH— -

REMARKS

29



90

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009755 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903474  BAGWELL KHALIL DORYAN 1 13 BOWLES,COREY TODD
LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
REMARKS
o PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009202 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903475  BALLINGER DYSON ERIC 1 12 MILLER ILADAM H
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1
2

REMARKS

STATUS
VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
MARIJUANA-FELONY PROF BOND

DISPOSITION

30



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

92
CASE NO.
23903547

LAST HEARING DATE

DEFENDANT

WARRANT#: 22W0004609

JACKSON NAKAWE TONGELEAR

04/29/2024

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

HR# ATTORNEY
13 LEWIS,CRAIL A

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND
2 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
3 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND

-4 .. SHOPLIFTING-MISD - - PROF BOND
5 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
6 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
7 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
8 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
9 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
10 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
11 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
12 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
13 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
14 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
15 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
16 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
17 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
18 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
19 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
20 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
21 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
22 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
23 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
24 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
25 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
26 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
27 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
28 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND
29 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND

REMARKS

31



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
93
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004394 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903577 ODIMS KAVORIOUS MONTEZ 1 13 CHRISTIAN,RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL
2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
3 COCAINE JAIL
4 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
5 MARIJUANA-FELONY JAIL
6 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
7 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS
94
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 23W0004395 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903577 SEALS ROBERT ANTAVOUS 2 13 HOOD.RONALD V
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MARIJUANA-FELONY JAIL
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
3 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS
2 PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004622 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903659 CONSTANTINE GABRIEL NIGEL 1 10 ENGELBERGER,CHARLESJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT JAIL
2 ENTERING AUTO JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
5 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
6 ENTERING AUTO JAIL
7 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL

REMARKS

32



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
96
PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903663 DELGADO VEGA YOLANDA 1 11  BLEVINS JR.RICHARD N
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024 JOHNSON.AHREN B
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FRAUD OBT PUB ASSIST PROF BOND
REMARKS
97
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009552 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903682  ANTHONY RICHARD MICHAEL 1 13 PUGH.,JOEL C
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 SEXUAL BATTERY CASH BOND
REMARKS
98
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006762 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903730  GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 1 11 THOMAS,CHELSEA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSS OF PROHI ITEMS TO INM JAIL
REMARKS
99
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000211 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903853  BRUMIT JUSTIN ALEXANDER | 11 GRAHAM,WILLIAM A
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL
2 EXPIRED TAG JAIL

REMARKS

33



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
100
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004821 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903854  BRUMIT JUSTIN ALEXANDER 1 11 GRAHAM,WILLIAM A
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL
2 RECKLESS DRIVING JAIL
REMARKS
101
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003251 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903858 HARPER DEANTE TARRON 1 11 GUERRA.ELIZABETHL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
2 FALSE SWEARING PROF BOND
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
4 HIT AND RUN PROF BOND
5 HIT AND RUN PROF BOND
6 HIT AND RUN PROF BOND
7 HIT AND RUN PROF BOND
REMARKS
102
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003348 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903883  AFRIANI BIANCA 1 11 DONNELLY ,MARYANN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND JAIL

REMARKS

34



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

103

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003548

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
1 11  DONNELLY,MARYANN

23903884  AFRIANI BIANCA
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 SIMPLE BATTERY JAIL
2 TERRORISTIC THREATS JAIL
REMARKS
104
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0006672 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
73903885 ~ LEE CHRISTOPHER ADAM ' 2 7 BRADLEY,TERRANCE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 BURGLARY JAIL
2 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
3 BURGLARY JAIL
4 THEFT BY TAKING JAIL
REMARKS
105
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006011 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903893  MARIN OLIVER 1 11  GIBERT,JAMES W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

REMARKS

35



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
106
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 22W0009829 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903937 MBOE DESTINY DANIEL 1 11 CHRISTIAN,RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
2 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
3 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
4 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
5 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
6 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
7 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
8 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND
REMARKS
107
PROSECUTOR: COVENEY ,MICHAEL M
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0006874 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23903963 COLLETT RAYMOND WALTER 1 11 SCHNATMEIER JR,ROBERT F
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND

REMARKS

o PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0007287 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23903970  GRIER DEANDRE LAMAR 1 11
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

REMARKS

36



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

109

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE.,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011786 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904000 GREENE SKIELARH 1 11 GRECO,JOHN
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FV AGG ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 FAMILY VIOL BATTERY PROF BOND
3 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND
-~ 4 . REGKLESS CONDUCT- ---PROF BOND
REMARKS
110
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011359 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904044  BOLTON MICAH DEON 1 11 NELSON,AUSTIN BURKE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND

2 MOTOR VEHICLE CODE VIOL PROF BOND

REMARKS

i1

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005442

23904048 SMART DEREK LENORRIS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 BURGLARY PROF BOND
2 TRESPASSING-MISD PROF BOND
3 LOITERING PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
ATTORNEY

HOWARD.BRYAN R
ARCA.,ALEJANDRO
CLOWNEY,CAPRISA

DFN# HR#
1 11

DISPOSITION

37



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
112
PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005296 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904056  HARDY ALFRED WILLIAM 1 11  ALEXANDER.ROBERT
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MOTOR VEHICLE CODE VIOL PROF BOND
2 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
3 FALSE SWEARING PROF BOND
wim —eneb - FELON-ROSS FIREARM: ~- - - ---- --PROF BOND
REMARKS
113
PROSECUTOR: FIRST.MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007464 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904057  ODELL RONNIE WESTON 1 11 CHRISTIAN.RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY RECEIVING PROF BOND
REMARKS
114
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005427 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904125 MANNEY HENRY MACEDWARD 1 11 DONNELLY.MARYANN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 RAPE JAIL
2 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
3 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
4 RAPE JAIL
5 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
6 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
7 RAPE JAIL
8 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
9 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
REMARKS

38



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
115
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010791 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904209  DAVIS TANGE 1 13 HOOD,RONALD V
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY CONVERSION CASH BOND
REMARKS
116
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009209 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904210 BROWN STEVEN MENWELL 1 11 MARSHALL,DAVID D
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FORGERY 3RD OWN RECOGN

REMARKS

v PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0001575 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23904213 FAUST MONKESSIA EDMONIQUE 1 11
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
I TRESPASSING-MISD PROF BOND

REMARKS

He PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004768 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904215 BOSTON MONET ANTONIA 1 11 RICE,SANDY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 DRIVING UNDER INFL PROF BOND

2 ENDANGERING A CHILD PROF BOND

3 FAILURE TO YIELD PROF BOND

4 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP PROF BOND

REMARKS

39



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400

119

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005648

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

GUIDICE.RAYMOND V

23904216  DRABICK ELIZABETH 1 11
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 GEOFFROY.ELIZABETH
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 COCAINE PROF BOND
REMARKS
- 120
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005647 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904217 BURRIS BRYAN LEE 1 11  GUIDICE.RAYMOND V
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 GEOFFROY .ELIZABETH
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 COCAINE PROF BOND
REMARKS
121
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006134 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904218  DAVIS EGYPT 1 11
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ENTERING AUTO PROF BOND
2 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND
3 TRESPASSING-MISD PROF BOND
REMARKS
122
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010660 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904238  BISHOP ERIKA LESHAY 1 11 CHRISTIAN.,RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 MARIJUANA-MISDEMEANOR PROF BOND
2 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL  PROF BOND
3 LEFT CNTR/IMP LANE PROF BOND

REMARKS

40



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

123

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007229
23904369  MOLINA JOSUE URIEL
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
ATTORNEY

EKURE.EKIB E

DFN# HR#
1 11

DISPOSITION

2 MARIJUANA-FELONY PROF BOND
REMARKS
124
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0002052 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904453  BELL RAKA 1 11 KOONTZ,DAVIDJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE , STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
REMARKS
125
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003105 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904467  WILSON MARQUETIUS VONETTE 1 11 DONNELLY,MARYANN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 GOLDMAN,.SYLVIA
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
REMARKS
126
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009960 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904497  CHANDLER JEFF BASIL 1 12 KENNEDY.REID G
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
2 RECKLESS CONDUCT PROF BOND
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND

REMARKS

41



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

127
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0005494
23904498  BRATTON MIA CHANE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS

1 THEFT BY DECEPTION

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 11 NASHMELVIN SAMUEL

DISPOSITION

128

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0002417

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23904499  BRATTON MIA CHANE 1 11 NASHMELVIN SAMUEL
LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY DECEPTION PROF BOND
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
REMARKS
129

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000352

23904682  JEREZ GERSON MANASES
LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF PROF BOND
.2 RECKLESS DRIVING . PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
ATTORNEY

COOK,STEVEN A

DFN# HR#
1 11

DISPOSITION

130

CASENQO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010894

23904685 JOHNSON AMY RENEE
LAST HEARING DATE  05/06/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 DRIVING UNDER INFL PROF BOND
2 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL  PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 11 RYCZEKIJR.RICHARD T

DISPOSITION

42



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

131

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003498

23904699  ADAMS STEVEN DANIEL JR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 11 GRECO.,JOHN

DISPOSITION

REMARKS

132

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000746

23904701 JENKINS XAVIER SANCHY
LAST HEARING DATE  05/07/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 COCAINE PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 11 GRAHAM.WILLIAM A

DISPOSITION

133

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007916

23904710  JACQUES EUGENE TOBI LOUIS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS

1 MURDER JAIL
2 MURDER JAIL
3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
4 ARSON 2ND DEGREE
5 . CONCEALING-A DEATH- - JAIL
6 TAMPERING W/EVIDENCE JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: GREEN,STEPHANIE
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 12 LUMPKIN,T BRYAN

DISPOSITION

43



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

134 PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0007577 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904799  BROWN JERRY BRADFORD 1 8
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT PROF BOND
2 DIST OBSCENE MATERIAL PROF BOND
REMARKS
135
PROSECUTOR: HUTTON,BRITTANY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011020 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23904803  BROWN JESSICA RENEE 1 9 MCADAMS.JEFF
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 KIDNAPPING INCAR
2 EXPLOITATION INCAR
3 AGGRAVATED BATTERY INCAR
4 EXPLOITATION INCAR
5 EXPLOITATION INCAR
6 FALSE IMPRISONMENT INCAR
7 HIT AND RUN INCAR
REMARKS

136

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0007954

23904829 LEE CHRISTOPHER ADAM
-- LAST-HEARING DATE - 04/29/2024- - -
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 BURGLARY NO ARREST

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
1 8 TAYLOR,BEVERLY ]
DISPOSITION

44



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

137
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007822

23904872  MORRISON JONATHAN BERNARD SR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 6

DISPOSITION

138

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007823

23904954 HEARD JMARKUS AMIR
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FIN TRANS CARD THEFT JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

I 8 CONNOR,KEVIN THOMAS

DISPOSITION

139

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003922

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905008 AMAYA VILMA ORBELINA I 8 WILLINGHAM,DAVID R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL.  CASH BOND
REMARKS
140
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0007523 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905009 CRAWFORD CHRISTOPHER CHANWANT 1 8 WILLINGHAM.,DAVID R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND
2 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND

REMARKS

45



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

141

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0002231 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905011 ISIDORE VONITA SIMS 1 8 DANIEL.LAWRENCE W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND
REMARKS
142
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000829 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905012  GILL BRYANT KENNETH JR 1 8
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

2 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
REMARKS
143
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000717 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905013  GRISSETT MARCO FERNANDEZ 1 8 GRAHAM,WILLIAM A
LAST HEARING DATE  05/07/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TRAFFIC-GENERAL PROF BOND
2 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
REMARKS
144
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006860 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905041 STREET LENDORIE 1 8 CHRISTIAN.RICKJ
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

REMARKS

46



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

145

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010678 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905042  BRACEY JANET 1 8§ KIMJUDY
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
REMARKS
146
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905051  COUCH BRELY 1 5 VALBUENA,MARTIN ENRIQUE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FRAUD OBT PUB ASSIST PROF BOND

REMARKS

147

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 23W0003912

23905058  BERRY TRAVONTA LADARIUS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS

1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY PROF BOND
2 BATTERY PROF BOND
3 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
4  CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND
S CRUELTY TO CHILDREN PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 8 NASHMELVIN SAMUEL

DISPOSITION

47



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
148
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011205 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905178  BUGG TREVOR ROBERT 1 8 CALHOUN.,TONY D
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
REMARKS
149
PROSECUTOR: YEAGER,CINDI
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000327 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905188  DAVIS CHARLES 1 5 NWOSU,JOHNBULL O
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 COCAINE OWN RECOGN
REMARKS
150
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0009299 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905208  BURGIN RICKY 1 8 KNIGHTON,JUDSON RONNIE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 SHOPLIFTING-MISD PROF BOND

REMARKS

48



151
CASENO. DEFENDANT

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

WARRANT#: 23W0006157

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905236  GANN JASON EDWARD 1 8 ELWART.KATHRYN R
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
2 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
3 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
4  CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
5 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
6  CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL
REMARKS

152
CASENO. DEFENDANT

WARRANT#: 23W0008334

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905239  LEDBETTER JOHN DALEON JR ] 9 STEEL.BRIAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 HARVEY BRUCE S
BURKE,LAWRENCE E
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL

2 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL

3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

4  CRIM INTER GOVT PROP JAIL

5 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL

6  FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL

7 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS

49



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
153
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0002988 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905262  BURKS COLTON SUEDE 1 8  HILDEBRAND,JOHN ALLEN
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024 DONNELLY,MARYANN
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT JAIL
2 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
3 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
4  IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
5  IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
6  IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
7 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
8  IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
9  IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT JAIL
10 SHOPLIFTING-MISD JAIL
11 FORGERY 3RD JAIL
12 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
13 FALSE SWEARING JAIL
14 POSSESS FALSE ID JAIL
REMARKS
154
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0005389 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905360  VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ DAVID 1 8 KENNEDY.REID G
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY RECEIVING PROF BOND
2 THEFT BY RECEIVING PROF BOND

REMARKS

50



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
155
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007574 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905424  ROBY KAMARI NIZAE 1 8 ADAMS,JENNIFER S
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 HOME INVASION IST DEGREE JAIL
2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
3 POSS FIREARMS COMM JAIL
4 BURGLARY JAIL
5 - RAPE JAIL
6 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
7 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
REMARKS
156
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0008153 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905432  POLK LORRAINE 1 10 GUERRA.ELIZABETHL
LAST HEARING DATE  05/08/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 EXPLOITATION PROF BOND
2 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT PROF BOND
3 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND
REMARKS
157
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0001984 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905437 . WASHINGTON TYRUS TEQUANN . 1 8
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 IDENTITY FRAUD/THEFT PROF BOND
2 FALSE SWEARING PROF BOND

REMARKS

51



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

158

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007341 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905463 CHATMAN BRUCE 1 8. RODGERS.KEVIN]J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
2 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
3 ENTICING CHILD INDE JAIL
4 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
5 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
6 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
7 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
8 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
9 ENTICING CHILD INDE JAIL
10 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
11 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
REMARKS
159
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007342 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905464 CHATMAN JASON 1 8 HOBBS.BRIAN ALAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLES JAIL
2 CHILD MOLESTATION JAIL
REMARKS
160
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 23W0000125 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905465 HOFF CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 1 8 ROUNTREE.STEPHEN H
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND

REMARKS

52



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

161

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004855 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905592  MCCARTHY RONALD CHARLES JR 1

6 FORBES,JOHNC
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
REMARKS
162
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 20W0008703 DFEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905595  CONNALLY JOHN PIERCE 1 5
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING OWN RECOGN
2 THEFT BY DECEPTION OWN RECOGN
REMARKS
163
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004533

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905597 DUVAL DAVID 1 5

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 RECKLESS DRIVING PROF BOND
2 THEFT BY RECEIVING PROF BOND
REMARKS
164
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007990

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905599  AIKEN JAMON RASHOD 1 5

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS

DISPOSITION
1 COCAINE PROF BOND

REMARKS

53



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

165

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003282

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5

DISPOSITION

23905600  ANDERSON DELANIA LEIGH
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FALSE SWEARING PROF BOND
REMARKS
166

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005118

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5

DISPOSITION

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
1 5 ROUNTREE.STEPHEN H

DISPOSITION

23905601  COLEMAN BRITTANY BARRIETTA
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 FELON POSS FIREARM PROF BOND
2 FAILURE TO REGISTER PROF BOND
REMARKS
167
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0009931
23905602 COLEMAN DEWAYNE
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 SHOPLIFTING-FELONY PROF BOND
REMARKS
168

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010827

23905668 FAIRCHILD JEFFREY LEWIS
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS JAIL
2 SIMPLE BATTERY JAIL
3 TRESPASSING-MISD JAIL

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
ATTORNEY

GOLDMAN.SYLVIA

DFN# HR#
1 5

DISPOSITION

REMARKS

54



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

169

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003182 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905683  ADAMS STEVEN DANIEL JR 1 5 GRECO,JOHN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 BURGLARY PROF BOND
REMARKS
170
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006565 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905715  JAMES ROBERT EARL JR 1 5 NASH,MELVIN SAMUEL
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 BENAVIDES.JAVIER R
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND

2 MOTOR VEHICLE CODE VIOL PROF BOND

REMARKS
171
. PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011249 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905724  DIXON AJALAE IMANI 1 5 SHEPPARD.KENNETH W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND

REMARKS

172

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0006699

23905728  JONES YARNDELL LEE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY JAIL

2 UNLAWFUL ACTS VIOL PENA  JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: MYLER,BENJAMIN
ATTORNEY

HOBBS,BRIAN ALAN

DFN# HR#
1 6

DISPOSITION

55



173

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011520 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905730  MATTHEWS GERALD 1 5 HOOD.JEFFREY A
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROF BOND

2 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROF BOND

3 POSSESSION TOOLS PROF BOND

4 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND

5 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

6 POSS DRUG OBJECTS PROF BOND
REMARKS

174
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0008828 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905807  GUTIERREZ JUAN PACHECO 1 5 GIBERTJAMES W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 KIDNAPPING JAIL

2 RAPE JAIL

3 SIMPLE BATTERY JAIL
REMARKS

175
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003797 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905808  STRICKLAND ARTHUR JAMES 1 5 STAHLMAN,JILL E
LAST HEARING-DATE  -04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1
2

REMARKS

AGGRAVATED BATTERY
BATTERY

STATUS
PROF BOND
PROF BOND

DISPOSITION

56



176

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0011367 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905813 VERNON NATHAN CHRISTOPHER 1 5 THOMPSON.REID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 SEXUAL EXPL CHILD CASH BOND

2 SEXUAL EXPL CHILD CASH BOND

3 SEXUAL EXPL CHILD CASH BOND

4 SEXUAL EXPL CHILD CASH BOND

5 SEXUAL EXPL CHILD CASH BOND
REMARKS

177
PROSECUTOR: COX,DALLAS
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0003867 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905824 MALDONADO DAVID 1 5 GAETA,ZACHARY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND

2 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND

3 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND

4 CHILD MOLESTATION PROF BOND

REMARKS

178
CASE NO. DEFENDANT

23905827 ... MORGAN ASHLYNNE RENEE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE
1 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF

2 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF
4 FALSE SWEARING
5 THEFT BY TAKING

REMARKS

WARRANT#: 23W0009912

STATUS

PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5 DONNELLY.MARYANN

DISPOSITION

57



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

179

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0012035

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905851 FUQUA KATHLEEN 1 5
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND
2 FAMILY VIOL BATTERY PROF BOND
3 OPEN-CONTAINER PROF BOND
REMARKS
180
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0009466 DFEN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905957  VAZQUEZ ASUSENA GARCIA 1 5 BRAMBLETT,.RYANC
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS CASH BOND
2 THEFT BY TAKING CASH BOND
REMARKS
181
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004569 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23905959  SKINNER MARCUS MONTEZ 2 10 MCADAMS,JEFF
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING = JAIL
2 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND JAIL
3 FORGERY 2ND DEGREE JAIL
4 FALSE SWEARING JAIL

REMARKS

58



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

182

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0001474

23905960  CLARK JAMES DEON
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 ENTERING AUTO PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
ATTORNEY

BODDIE JR,WILLIAM K

DFN# HR#
1 5

DISPOSITION

183

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 21W0000692

23905961 CLARK JAMES DEON
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 CRIM INTER GOVT PROP PROF BOND

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5 BODDIE JR.WILLIAM K

DISPOSITION

184

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005932

23905965 SUBER TINNEYENNA LOUISE
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL JAIL
2 DRIVING UNDER INFL JAIL
3 DRIVING UNDER INFL JAIL
4 FALSE SWEARING JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST.MARTY
ATTORNEY

BOWLES,COREY TODD

DFN# HR#
1 5

DISPOSITION

185

CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W00093821

23905966 SUBER TINNEYENNA LOUISE
LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 ATTG FLEE ELUDE OFF JAIL
2 HIT AND RUN JAIL
3 HIT AND RUN JAIL

REMARKS

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
ATTORNEY

BOWLES,COREY TODD

DFN# HR#
1 5

DISPOSITION

59



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

186

CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0003821

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

23905975  JONES ROBERT 1 5 KIMBERLY,RICHARD HARDIN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 BURGLARY JAIL
2 ROBBERY JAIL
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
REMARKS
187 :
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0001187 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906000  SHILLITO MICHAEL GERARD 1 4
LAST HEARING DATE  04/11/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS PROF BOND
2 LOITERING PROF BOND
3 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF PROF BOND
REMARKS
188
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0009234 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906009  INGE WILLIAM PATRICK 1 5 SCHOOLCRAFT IILSTANLEY W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL
REMARKS
189
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0009233 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906009  PETERSON LATAVIA SHANA 2 5 HOBBS.BRIAN ALAN
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT JAIL

REMARKS

60



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
190
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0007415 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906012  GOPIE ASHRAM 1 5 GASTLEY.DAVID
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 TERRORISTIC THREATS OWN RECOGN
REMARKS
191
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0010378 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906068  SMITH GERAUD MARLIN 1 5 GIBERTJAMES W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE ' STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FE
2 LOITERING :
REMARKS
192
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0010625 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
23906093  THOMPSON TAHIJIE JACQUES 1 5 COOK.STEVEN A
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 THEFT BY TAKING OWN RECOGN
2 THEFT BY TAKING OWN RECOGN
REMARKS
193
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004229 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900065  OWENSJAYLIN 1 5 MCADAMS.JEFF
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
2 CRUELTY TO CHILDREN
3 SIMPLE BATTERY

REMARKS

61



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
194
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0011417 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900118  PRICE YASMIN KEYON 1 5 HIRSH.D MAX
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 FELON POSS FIREARM JAIL
REMARKS
195
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0009087 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900154  HILLMAN ZACQUAVION 1 5 KIM.JUDY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND
REMARKS
196
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 22W0010494 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900156  MCKINNEY AELESHA 1 5  CHRISTIAN,RICK J
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

REMARKS
197 :
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0010530 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900196  SCOTT AIDEN R 2 5 WALSH.RYAN
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND
3 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND

REMARKS

62



198

CASENO. DEFENDANT
24900200  DICKSON MICHAEL JAMES
LAST HEARING DATE = 04/29/2024

SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

WARRANT#: 23W0001730

PROSECUTOR: YEAGER,CINDI
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5 DICKERSON.JEFFERY L

COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 POSSESSION OF DRUGS-FEL ~ PROF BOND
2 DRIVING UNDER INFL PROF BOND
3 NO INSURANCE PROF BOND
REMARKS
199
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005413 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900229  FLORES CIRU ANDREW 1 5 GIBERT.JAMES W
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1

REMARKS

200
CASE NO.
24900229

LAST HEARING DATE

SHOPLIFTING-FELONY

STATUS
PROF BOND

DISPOSITION

DEFENDANT

GOMEZ MARTINEZ JONATHAN
04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1

REMARKS

201

CASE NO.
24900240

LAST HEARING DATE

SHOPLIFTING-FELONY

WARRANT#: 23W0005411

STATUS
PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY

DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
3 5
DISPOSITION

DEFENDANT

STEPHENS RONALD KSHAUN
04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE

1
2

REMARKS

TERRORISTIC THREATS
TERRORISTIC THREATS

WARRANT#: 23W0006097

STATUS
PROF BOND
PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

1 5 BRADLEY.TERRENCE A

DISPOSITION

63



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

G PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0005576 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900246 WISE DVINE AMARU 1 5 APICELLI,LHANNAH-LYNN
LAST HEARING DATE  05/07/2024 SHEWMAKER,STEVEN P
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PROF BOND
2 BATTERY PROF BOND
3 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROF BOND
4 WEAPON OFFENSE PROF BOND
REMARKS
203
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0004194 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900257 GRIFFIN TRESSA LYNN 1 5 RICE.,SANDY
LAST HEARING DATE 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 ARSON 1ST DEGREE PROF BOND
REMARKS
204
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006343 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900303 BRANCH JARELL ALI 1 5 SCHNATMEIER JR.ROBERT F
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 SMITH.BEN F
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION

1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
- 2.~ POSSFIREARMS COMM - PROF BOND

REMARKS

64



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

205 PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006341 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900303  BURRIS ALLEN 2 5  TOLER.HENRY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL
2 MARIJUANA-FELONY
3 POSS FIREARMS COMM
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM
REMARKS
206
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0006342 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900303  MBOE DESTINY DANIEL 3 5 CHRISTIAN,RICK J
LAST HEARING DATE ~ 04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND
2 MARIJUANA-FELONY PROF BOND
3 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
4 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
REMARKS
207
PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000670 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900314  DUKES DANIEL MCKINLEY 1 5

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL
2 POSS FIREARMS COMM
3 POSS FIREARMS COMM
4 MOTOR VEHICLE CODE VIOL

REMARKS

STATUS

PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND
PROF BOND

DISPOSITION

65



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

208
CASENO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0000671
24900314  HARRIS ANGEL LASHONE

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 VIOL GA CONT SUB ACT-FEL PROF BOND

PROSECUTOR: BOOTHE,KARYN
DFN# HR# ATTORNEY

2 5

DISPOSITION

2 POSS FIREARMS COMM PROF BOND
REMARKS
209
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0010599 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900325  SALVANT RAQUION ANTHONY 1 5 ELWART.KATHRYNR

LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024

COUNT CHARGE STATUS
1 UNLAWFUL ACTS VIOL PENA JAIL

DISPOSITION

REMARKS
210
PROSECUTOR: SLIFKO,NOLAN
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANT#: 23W0011487 DEN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900329  COX JEROME LEE 1 8 FRYE.KIM KEHELEY
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 HOMICIDE BY VEHICLE JAIL

2 SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE JAIL
3 DRIVING UNDER INFL JAIL
~ 4. . DUTY OE.DRIVER JAIL -
5 FAILURE TO YIELD JAIL
6 OPEN-CONTAINER JAIL
7 OBSTRUCT POLICE OFF JAIL
REMARKS

66



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400
211
PROSECUTOR: FIRST,MARTY
CASE NO. DEFENDANT WARRANTH#: 23W0007294 DFN# HR# ATTORNEY
24900338 LEYVA GERMAN SIERRA 1 5 SMITH.W SCOTT
LAST HEARING DATE  04/29/2024 AGRAMONTE.MARY
COUNT CHARGE STATUS DISPOSITION
1 CRIM DAM PROP 2ND PROF BOND
2 THEFT BY TAKING PROF BOND

REMARKS

67



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

ALPHABETIC CALENDAR LIST

AARON TODD ANTHONY 62
ADAMS ANDERIO ANDREZ 79
ADAMS STEVEN DANIEL JR 131
ADAMS STEVEN DANIEL JR 169
AFRIANI BIANCA 102
AFRIANI BIANCA 103
AIKEN JAMON RASHOD 164
ALEXANDER DEMETRIAS PHANSHAE 5
AMAYA VILMA ORBELINA 139
ANDERSON DELANIA LEIGH 165
ANGLIN SEAN PATRICK 57
ANTHONY RICHARD MICHAEL == 97
BAGWELL KHALIL DORYAN 90
BAILON YADHIRA 11
BALLINGER DYSON ERIC 91
BELL RAKA 124
BERRY TRAVONTA LADARIUS 147
BISHOP ERIKA LESHAY 122
BOLTON MICAH DEON 110
BOSTON MONET ANTONIA 118
BRACAMONTES ERIKA 87
BRACEY JANET 145
BRANCH JARELL ALI 204
BRATTON MIA CHANE 20
BRATTON MIA CHANE 127
BRATTON MIA CHANE &3
BRATTON MIA CHANE 128
-~ - BREWTON DONNIE -~ - -+ - - o e 78
BROWN STEVEN MENWELL 116
BROWN JERRY BRADFORD 134
BROWN JESSICA RENEE 135
BRUMIT JUSTIN ALEXANDER 99
BRUMIT JUSTIN ALEXANDER 100
BRUSS ALAN MATHEW 71
BUCKNER KELLY ANNE 67
BUGG TREVOR ROBERT 148
BURGIN RICKY 150
BURKS COLTON SUEDE 1
BURKS COLTON SUEDE 153
BURRIS BRYAN LEE 120
BURRIS ALLEN 205
BYRD STEVEN 63
CARTER DEANGELO MARQUART 56
CARTHAN REX KENNETH 50
CHANDLER JEFF BASIL 126
CHATMAN BRUCE 158
CHATMAN JASON 159
CLARK JAMES DEON 182
CLARK JAMES DEON 183
COFFEY KYLE ELDON 51
COHEN DERRICK MATHEW 45
COLEMAN BRITTANY BARRIETTA 166
COLEMAN DEWAYNE 167

COLLETT RAYMOND WALTER 107
68



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM

COURTROOM 7400
CONNALLY JOHN PIERCE 162
CONSTANTINE GABRIEL NIGEL 95
COUCH BRELY 146
COX JEROME LEE 210
CRAWFORD CHRISTOPHER CHANWANT 140
DAVIS JAMEKA 9
DAVIS TANGE 115
DAVIS CHARLES 149
DAVIS EGYPT 121
DELGADO VEGA YOLANDA 96
DELGARDO GERARD ALLEN JR 72
DEMPS JASON CRAIG - 21
DEMPS JASON CRAIG 47
DENSON NICHOLAS TREVOR 25
DICKSON MICHAEL JAMES 198
DIXON AJALAE IMANI 171
DRABICK ELIZABETH 119
DUCKETT KAYLA 41
DUKES DANIEL MCKINLEY 207
DUPREE TRACY SHANE 23
DUVAL DAVID 163
ELLIS JERAY ALDREN 88
FAIRCHILD JEFFREY LEWIS 168
FARIA EDUARDO SLADE 61
FAUST MONKESSIA EDMONIQUE 117
FLETCHER ULYSSES NELSON 82
FLORES CIRU ANDREW 199
FORD IMANI SHENISE 49
FUQUA KATHLEEN 179
GANN JASON EDWARD 151
GARCIA LISANDRO ALEX 68
GILL BRYANT KENNETH JR 142
GOMEZ MARTINEZ JONATHAN 200
GOPIE ASHRAM 190
GRAY JAMIE LEE 31
GREENE SKIELARH 81
GREENE SKIELARH 109
GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 29
GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 30
GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 44
GREGORY JALEN ELIJAH 98
GRIER DEANDRE LAMAR 108
GRIFFIN TRESSA LYNN 203
GRISSETT MARCO FERNANDEZ 143
GUTIERREZ JUAN PACHECO 174
HARDY ALFRED WILLIAM 112
HARPER DEANTE TARRON 101
HARRIS ANGEL LASHONE 208
HEARD JMARKUS AMIR 138
HENDERSON CHASE NOAH 33
HENDERSON CHASE NOAH 80
HERNANDEZ BRIAN 43
HILLMAN ZACQUAVION 19
HILLMAN ZACQUAVION 195

HOFF CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 160

69



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

HOOPER JOHN MICHAEL 75
INGE WILLIAM PATRICK 188
ISIDORE VONITA SIMS 141
JACKSON NAKAWE TONGELEAR 92
JACQUES EUGENE TOBI LOUIS 133
JAMES ROBERT EARL JR 170
JENKINS XAVIER SANCHY 132
JEREZ GERSON MANASES 129
JEROME SHEON JOHNSON 15
JOHNSON AMY RENEE 130
JONES DONTAVIAN LENNARIO 4
"JONES YARNDELLLEE ~ 172
JONES ROBERT 186
JONES CEDRIC SEBASTIAN 73
JUAREZ LUIS EZEQUIEL 69
KELLUM SELENA CAPRICE 8
LACEY KANIEL 22
LEDBETTER JOHN DALEON JR 152
LEE CHRISTOPHER ADAM 104
LEE CHRISTOPHER ADAM 136
LEYVA GERMAN SIERRA 211
LOVETT TESHAUNA NICOLE 28
MALDONADO DAVID 177
MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD 13
MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD 36
MALONE ANTOINE BERNARD 17
MANNEY HENRY MACEDWARD 114
MARIN OLIVER 105
MATTHEWS GERALD 173
MBOE DESTINY DANIEL 106
MBOE DESTINY DANIEL 206
MCCARTHY RONALD CHARLES JR 161
MCCOY BRODERICK LEVAR 66
MCGINTY SHANQUITA NICOLE 52
MCKINNEY AELESHA 196
MEEKS LEROY LOVERIN JR 86
MILLER DANIEL THEODORE III 6
MILLER NASHWAN JEWELL 58
MOGIRE JASON RAINEY 70
MOLIN STEPHANIE HAYATTE 12
MOLINA JOSUE URIEL 123
MORENO EDUARDO 34
MORGAN ASHLYNNE RENEE 178
MORRISON JONATHAN BERNARD SR 137
MURPHY MICHAEL DOUGLAS 24
MURPHY MICHAEL DOUGLAS 27
ODELL RONNIE WESTON 113
ODIMS KAVORIOUS MONTEZ 93
ORDAY NIAH 38
OWENS JAYLIN 193
PARKE LISA GAIL 55
PARKER AUSTIN NOAH 59
PERRY MELVIN GERALD JR 46
PETERSON LATAVIA SHANA 189

POLK LORRAINE 156

70



SUPERIOR COURT
COBB JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
HONORABLE JUDGE CHILDS
JURY TRIAL CALL CALENDAR FOR 5/9/2024 AT 09:.00 AM
COURTROOM 7400

PRICE YASMIN KEYON 194
RICHTER JANNA FAITH 71
RILEY ELIJAH MARQUIS 2
RIVAS BRAYAN EDUARDO 35
ROBERSON TALMADGE LEROY 10
ROBERSON TALMADGE LEROY 64
ROBY KAMARI 85
ROBY KAMARI NIZAE 155
ROSADO MARQUISE ARMAND 40
SALTER TIMOTHY ANDREA 53
SALVANT RAQUION ANTHONY 16
SALVANT RAQUION ANTHONY 209
SALVANT RAQUION ' 42
SCOTT AIDEN R 197
SEALS ROBERT ANTAVOUS 94
SHILLITO MICHAEL GERARD 187
SKINNER MARCUS MONTEZ 181
SMART DEREK LENORRIS 111
SMITH GERAUD MARLIN 191
SPEER TERRENCE 18
SPEER TERRENCE 37
STEPHENS ASHLEY DANIELLE 14
STEPHENS RONALD KSHAUN 201
STOVER WILLIAM DANIEL 3
STREET LENDORIE 144
STRICKLAND ARTHUR JAMES 175
STROPE GORDON EUGENE 39
SUBER TINNEYENNA LOUISE 184
SUBER TINNEYENNA LOUISE 185
TAYLOR DAVION 48
THIBAUDEAU ROSS WARD 65
THOMPSON TAHIJIE JACQUES 192
THOUSAND AUSTIN LEE 60
TOWNSEND JOEQUAN CHAMON 32
TOWNSEND JOEQUAN CHAMON 54
UGBESIA NEIMAN MAXWELL 84
VALDIVIA ARTOLA ALEX HUMBERTO 76
VAZQUEZ ASUSENA GARCIA 180
VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ DAVID 154
VERNON NATHAN CHRISTOPHER 176
WASHINGTON TYRUS TEQUANN 157
WHITE LENETO MARVEL 74
WHITE ANTWON SHANE 89
WILER DIA ELIZABETH 26
WILSON KENT WAYNE JR 7
WILSON MARQUETIUS VONETTE 125

WISE DVINE AMARU 202

71



